SEC. 2. In effect. This act, being deemed of immediate importance, shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 7, 1898.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and the Des Moines Leader, April 13, 1898. G. L. DOBSON, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 187.

H. F. 70.

AN ACT making appropriations for the Institution for Feeble-Minded Children at Glenwood, Iowa.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and the Des Moines Leader, newspapers published in Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 7, 1898.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register and the Des Moines Leader, April, 9, 1898.

G. L. DOBSON, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 188.

S. F. 281.

AN ACT making appropriation for the payment of the indebtedness of the School for the Deaf.

WHEREAS, The school for the deaf is now in debt on account of its support in a sum approximating five thousand (\$5,000) dollars, therefore,

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Amount appropriated. That there be, and is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of five thousand (\$5,000) dollars, to be used in the payment of the indebtedness of the school for the deaf.

SEC. 2. How drawn. That the money herein appropriated shall be drawn from the state treasury on the order of the board of trustees of the low a school for the deaf, and shall be used by said board in the payment of the indebtedness now existing against said school on account of its support.

Approved April 7, 1898.